
B 

Name ............... J~ .W, ... & ... GERMAINE ... ISELL ..... . 

By ························································································ 

Addre;s ............ J9J9. .. N.! ... i.~ .... 94t.h .. AY.e.JJJ.,l~L. .............. . 

Application No. G-------------~~~-----~ 

Permit No. G ______________ .}~i39 __ _ 
Certificate No. ___________ ! _~ -~ -~ -~--------

FEES PAID 
Date Am.i£~ Receipt No. 

.. ?..-:.l.(~.43... .3.(f................ . 8" ~.3/ ..... 

........................ Portland., ... Oregon ...... 9 '7~ \ ~ ...... . \ 

Stream Index, Page No . .. ?: .. = ... fi{_-f ....... . 
l..r9. :-:5.~.JS. $1 "8:?rf?Fee .... So-5.4:5. .. 

Date filed ........ ~~e .. 11, ... 1963 ....................................... . 

Priority ............. June .. 11, ... 1963 ...................................... . 

Action suspended until ................. CK.\A ............... . 
Date To Whom 

ASSIGNMENTS 

FEES REFUNDED 

. . .ff '~~e-~~.1.__f~~~3r ..... 1 ... ~~~k ff .... 
Address Volume Page 

Returned to applicant ......................................................... . 

Date of approval .... ~~.~~~ ... f ! .. }~.?.-?. ............................. . 

CONSTRUCTION REMARKS 

Date for beginning ---~~.~~-~ ... ?.! .... ~~.?.4 ........................... . .1. 25 ... c. f. s •.. from . Iseli .. well ... ( Tickle .. Creek) ( Clackamas .. River) .. for .. the ... irrigat.io.nof ........... . 

Date for completion .~~~.~~.~!.. .. !t .. } •. ?.~!+. ........................ . . .. l0.7. ... 0 .. acr.es ................. - .................................................................................................................................................................. . 

Extended to .. ~t?.-.::/~ .. f?..?../(! .. --:/..~.(P. ..................... . 

Date for application of water .Qct.ob.er .. .l., ... l.9-65-..... . 

Extended to ~6.::✓-.~r; ....... .l.P .. -:L--::.k.7.. .................. . 

PROSECUTION OF WORK 

Form "A" filed ...... ~~.~~~.~~·················································· 

::: ·:::. :::~=~1:~tL ~i l'i q . -·································································.·· _ ... ::.::·····:::···:::······················ 
FINAL PROOF 

2 197 5 
················································-·········································································································-························································· 

Blank mailed ········· ·················•o·~•G···· ················· · ······ ········ •• •••• •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ••• •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• •• •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• •• ••••••••• •••• 

Proof received ................................................... 
1976 

....... . 
Date certificate issued .............. AP..R .. i.t. .................... . 

State Printing 32818 



Form B NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTIO/pplication No •• Lz:cc •••• :;l,.? I 
I, ...... W..E. .. 'R.]Y .. g_ .. Ji ...... W ....... ;J;..§ .. ?.: .. 1:-::/ ... .... ........ ................. .. , the holder of Permit No . .. G..~.~ .. ':f.3 / 

appropriate the public y,aters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described 

in on the ..... /!/.Ii.. day of ........... fif...~.T.~!1.. .. E ... 7-.. , 19 .. .tt.. • 
W ~ Z l Remarks: 
;Ill ~ 6 r , If t h e w orks have less capacity than described In the permit, or you have definitely abandoned part of the proposed development, you 

- ' 1 ••• tiici·;~·~i;,·~·~~;;·i~i··~;;;·~;;~~··~;·;;~i··b;;·~;~~·;;~~i,".;;;;ci: ••••. ····· ····································--·························································· 
IIJ -... 

:-) · · -'- •+·· ·· ··· ··· ·· ······ ··· · ···· ··· · · ·· · ·· ··· ··· · ·· · · ······ ···· •· ··· ··· ·· ·· · · · · ···· · ·· ·· ······ ·· ······ ·· · ·· · ·· · ··· · · · ·· •····· · ··· ··· · · · · ······· · ····· · ··· ········· ··~~· ······· ·· · ···· ···· · ··· 

~ I"" ~ q ~ ;E~~to s~t my h"?d~~ ~~~:¥~,;;;;;~ ~ , 
Fill out, detach, and mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Or egon, when construction work ts completed. 9 7 ,:;!. / 

t·---- ------------

,, 

3M- 8-64 

FormC 
IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to 

which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that 
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection 
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. 

NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer .until all of the land de­
scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated. 

Fill out, detach and mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when all of the water has b een applied. G 
Application No . .. ~ .. ?.~..?. .. 1. 

NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE 

I, ...... J.AJ..~.~ .. ~.-C ......... . J... .S. .. f.-. ./..; .... ......... .......... .... ............ . : ......... ... .... , the holder of Permit No . . ~ .. . ?.-:.':J..}.~ 
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in 

accordance with the terms of said permit, on the ..... ~ ... 'l ....... day of ....... ........ ..... . ... +. ............. ... ........... , 19 .. ~.7 
ctr s~ ..... • .. L .:·· . ... a.-: . ... 1r..~~·········i~'-'··.-:: ·'·i ·~J ...... ....................................... ........ ....... .. ................ . 

r, • f ' . .., .., .4 

---- ---···········- - •• --- ""'- 4••··- , ··1··---- --- ---- ------- ---- ------ ------ --- ----- --- -- --- --- ------ ------ ---- --- --- ------------ ---- -- -- ---- --- ---- -- -- -- ------·--·---- ---- ·- ·- -- --- ---- ·-- ---- --· --·---- -·---



Oregon 
Kate Brown, C<l\'ernor 

March 24, 2016 

Iseli Nursery 
30590 SE Kelso Road 
Boring, OR 97009 

RE: Recla imed Municipal Water Use Registration RI 

Dear Ise li Nursey management: 

Water Resources Department 
orth Ma ll Office Bu ild ing 

725 Summer St E, Suite A 
Sa lem, OR 97301 

Phone (503) 986-0900 
Fax (503) 986-0904 

www.wrd.sta te.or.us 

102492 

The Oregon Water Resources Department ("OWRD" ) __ , ____ ·- o·-·· -··- ·· -· .. -.! Cla imed Municipal 
Wate r Use form on October 30, 2015. The Registration form is complete, signed by al l the appropriate 
part ies, and meets the requirements of ORS 537 .131 and 537 .132. OWRD assigned record RM-207 to 
your Registrat ion, wh ich will be managed as a physical file in Salem and viewable onl ine at : 

l1ttpcL/aJ2Q?_~rj ~tat_P or ~_aJ)p'd_wrLwrinfo stag_e_L as an " RM" type Application . 

Th is Registrat ion allows the use of reclaimed municipal water under an exemption provided by ORS 
537 .132 rather than completing the process to obtain a formal water use permit. The Registered 
exempt use is allowed only wh ile t he corresponding Department of Environmental Qual ity (DEQ) facil ity 
discharge permit is in effect, wh ich is currently pending renewal. Th is Registration must be renewed 
with OWRD when the DEQ fac ili ty discharge perm it is renewed again in the future for the exempt use to 
continue. 

If reclaimed municipal water use occurs instead of exercising existing water rights at the same location, 
ORS 540.610(2)(h) provides protection of those existing water rights from potential forfe iture due to 
extended non-use. It is prudent to document and mainta in a record of your annual use of reclaimed 
municipal water. 

Oregon's Integrated Water Resources Strategy encourages add itional use of reclaimed municipal water 
to he lp keep our streams clean and reduce the demand on limited water supplies. Thank you for putt ing 
the strategy into action and using water wisely. 

If you have quest ions regard ing th is Registration letter, please contact me directly at 503-986-0919, 
Steve.W ParreU(ci)wrd.state.or us or call 503-986-0900 and ask for the Water Reuse Coordinator. 

~p~-
Steven W. Parrett 
Water Reuse Coordinator 
Water Right Services Division 

cc : Registration File RM-207 
District 18 Watermaster, Jake Constans 
City of Tiga rd, 39250 Pioneer Blvd. Sa ndy, OR 97005 
Pat Heins, DEQ NW Region, 811 SW 6

th 
Avenue, Portland, OR 97204-1390 

Existing Water Right Cert ificate files 84209, 85571, 85587, 85573, 84209, 55073, and 42886 

Registration of Reclaimed M unicipal Water Use Acceptance Letter Retain For Your Records 



Oregon 
Kate Brown, C.nn~rnnr 

March 24, 2016 

Iseli Nursery 
30590 SE Kelso Road 
Boring, OR 97009 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer St E, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301 

Phone (503) 986-0900 
Fax (503) 986-0904 

www.wrd .state.or.us 

RE : Reclaimed Municipal Water Use Registration RM-207, related to NPDES Permit 102492 

Dear Iseli Nursey management: 

The Oregon Water Resources Department ("OWRD" ) received your Registration of Reclaimed Municipal 
Water Use form on October 30, 2015. The Reg istration form is complete, signed by all the appropriate 
parties, and meets the requirements of ORS 537.131 and 537 .132. OWRD assigned record RM-207 to 
your Registrat ion, which will be managed as a physical file in Salem and viewable online at : 

http_.f/dJl[)? '~vrLJ_il_Et_P__Q[Jc!.V.rlPVSLwr.6Y_ri_Q__fO staw as an " RM" type Application. 

This Registrat ion allows the use of reclaimed municipal water under an exemption provided by ORS 
537 .132 rather than completing the process to obtain a formal water use permit . The Registered 
exempt use is allowed only while the corresponding Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ) facility 
discharge permit is in effect, which is currently pending renewal. This Registration must be renewed 
with OWRD when the DEQ facility discharge permit is renewed again in the future for the exempt use to 
continue. 

If reclaimed municipal water use occurs instead of exercising existing water rights at the same location, 
ORS 540.610(2)(h) provides protection of those existing water rights from potential forfeiture due to 
extended non-use. It is prudent to document and maintain a record of your annual use of reclaimed 
municipal water. 

Oregon's Integrated Water Resources Strategy encourages additional use of reclaimed municipal water 
to help keep our streams clean and reduce the demand on limited water supplies. Thank you for putt ing 
the strategy into action and using water wisely. 

If you have questions regarding this Registration letter, please contact me directly at 503-986-0919, 
Steve.W Par rett@wrd.std te.or L!.2, or call 503-986-0900 and ask for the Water Reuse Coordinator. 

~p~-
Steven W. Parrett 
Water Reuse Coordinator 
Water Right Services Division 

cc: Registration File RM-207 
District 18 Watermaster, Jake Constans 

City of Tigard, 39250 Pioneer Blvd . Sandy, OR 97005 
Pat Heins, DEQ NW Region, 811 SW 6

th 
Avenue, Portland, OR 97204-1390 

Existing Water Right Certificate files 84209, 85571, 85587, 85573, 84209, 55073, and 42886 

Registration of Recla imed Municipal Water Use Acceptance Letter Reta in For Your Records 



T2S.· RAE. WM. 

78 

78 

FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

Application No. ~-::.~~-~-? .. Permit No. St~i~~---
1 N NAME OF 

......... w£RNF:R . w. _ ~ __ GERMAIN£ _ ISELI ··•········ 

Surveyed .. ~QY.~--~~- 19 .?:±, by .. ~:-~~-~Q~:!.1::P. ..... 

DFK-ILL-98 ~ 



,, 

STATE OF OREGON 
STATE ENGINEER 

!116 PUBLIC SERVICE BU ILDING 

SALEM 10 

October 17 , 1967 

'·1 ~r er and /}errM.ine Iseli 
1610 ! . E. 64th ~venue 
Port ~nd , er·e on 97213 

Gentlemens 

ll•raii TO G- 262 9 
,iLa NO. -----

Thia vill aclmowledge receipt of your notice to the 
effect that complete application of water has been nade under 
permit No. G-2439 . 

Pursuant to your report and in line with the gene-ral 
practice of this office, a survey will be made at a later date. 

After this survey, proof may be made and certificate 
issued covering the actual use of water as f'ound by the engineer. 
In case of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that 
have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from 
the vater right. 

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be 
valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you 
continue to use the water. 

Form 128 

ks 

Very truly yours, 

~/..;;¥.££ 
CHRIS L. WEELER 
State Engineer 



Dec r 2, 1966 

·emer W. & Germaine Iseli 
1610 BE 64th Avenue 
Portland, Oreg011 

Dear Sir and Madam& 

Thia v1ll. acknowledge receipt of 7our application tar exten­
sion of the time l.1Jllit to cmplste the application of water under 
7our permit o. G-2439 and the tee of $2 tor which our receipt No. 
1432 ia enclo ed. 

Thia will aleo acknowledge receipt or 7our notice of corn.pl.e­
tian or construction under thie permit. 

Your application indicate■ that reasonable diligence ha■ 
been exercised and the time l.1111t to c plete application of water 
will be extended to October l, 1967 to allow 7ou one ore aeaaon 
to c plete the irrigation ot the land intended. 

TJshls 
Enclosure 

Verr truly yours, 

CHRIS L. HEfJ,rJl 
State Engine r 

By 
Trevor Jone■ 
Aaaiatant 



IV 
S ~EV_ :.! ~~~E~ plication No €~~{.:2.-J 

Application for Extension ·~{Time 
To the State Engineer of Oregon: 

I, ..... w~ .. 1?..N.t;..Jr. ........ w ....... I.$ .. R .~ ./ ....... , of .... !.~J.9.. .... M.: ... g., ..... {?_ .. IJ.T}f..: ... M'E. ... '. ...... r 7 :i. 13 
• --

state of ....... 0.71..f!!. .. ~ .<?. .l_f'_ ............... ................... , am the owner and holder of Permit No . .. . !?. .. -:::. .-?:-:.'f.~Jto 

appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon. 

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or 

before ...... /~ .. ~ ..... /. ..... .. ......................... , 19 . .6.Cand complete application of water is required to be 

made on or before ... .... ~:~ ... !. ............ .... ...... ......... , 19./..{ 

I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit during the past year: 

.. r N .. s ·' R .1- .i-.. E .j) .......... 0 lf?'-.E .. r .1= .... .L1 N ES .... .. ro ... .. fl .PPL'/ ...... 'v\/ R 'J Ef/t ····· Io .. 

25 .. riff ~ ?i lrrJY?u2,C. .. L«-IT1;,J0t~f:,;"j~£,;t(;/fLl)t'1:r;ii ,, JJ 
.. If t:.lf 0 .1

1 e,]J ..... Przm P(911Jfl LL.cf() NE(T ... lc ... P,un Plloq re ... A. .. lnrTR .LI= E.1) ... N~-~;;~ 

and did the following work prior to last year: ..... +.. .. 0/. ...... TR..!:-: . .A .. S.S) ......................... &..l?J.tf?. ....... ~ .. 
Al IVE s ...... To ....... CfJn .. ffr r .. o .. P ...... L.11 NJ> ...... ~ ... 1PPPt..1 ~ .t> ....... w fl- r 1= w ..... 1 o ..... (j)R 1r' r 
11 . F ... LR-MJ ... • ............... .. ........................ ..... ................................................................................ ............... ............................ . 

costing $ .... /{ .!?..~(1-7.1, and I estimate the cost of completion to be $ .... 6. .... ~.~ .~?..~.f 

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: .... 7P.¾. .............. ... .. .... . 

{
complgtg '<lQRstruE!ti.en werk } . . . . . 

I am unable to make complete application of water w1thm the required time, for the followmg 
(Strike out phrase not applicable) • 

reasons, to wit: ...... (f q_ .£ .. [ .... P. .. E'._ .. .. !../!.F. ..... ':-. .f:!.!Y .. P ....... W.8..-f. ...... /1.. ./5.~ .. tJl~ .... ... Y.Y.(. .. !./t 
TII/ F TL .. E s ........ ~ .. ...... ~ ... 11.N() ····N ..... J3' 7r .F1 . ..r " ····· vv H. E rv ...... W.1== ....... To. o.j( ...... . 

O..JfJ~ .. 1r. ... .... T./j .. § .. ... C.IJ. .. ~.~ ... ~ ....... ~ .. o. .... .E'! .. Ff. ........ W..€ ........ G. ..... .T ....... lf.lj_ ....... ◊ .. E. ..... M..~.( .L 
• /, J-;=, • 

.. 9. .. F. .. ... 1.r.. ... (··· ···;f!q.!. ..... IJ.'?..T. ......... G .. <!.t.f ?:: ............ f/v ... c. ........ -3.?. .. ~/..? ...... ~ ........ h(~.- .. S..l-t.9 t.1 AZJ 

:/J. .. F ...... fl .. :B. .. ~.~ ····· ·· ··L ··•·•··lf:.ff..J(e. ....... B..~?.: ....... G .. fr.~ .. Ya.~.f. ....... (:;4.!!..IJ.!Y ..... .. ~ . Y. .... b..lJ TE-
cu additional space ls required , attach separate sh eet) ,,.. . / ·· 

,<I fll l1;"l? If If "'1/· 
(A fee of $2.00 for each permit involved must accompany this applicatio :r ., . ~ ~ • . '\ 

$2.00 FEE PAID 
~/I-;; -~~ 

(OVER) 

(L e c..,, -:fi. I'{ :x:Y 081 

>-P 
c:., ) O,c 

,v / 



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the 

{ ~::~i:!~0
:p;t~:~t::ui:i::t;:rk} under said permit to ..... ~ ... ./ .... .. ........................... , 19 ... ?./ 

(Strike out phrase not applicable) / 

STATE OF .~ . . .... ~ . . ~ ........... ~ .~~:~:'.: .. :Ff APPLICANT 
~ ss. . 

Count . . . . . . . . ... .......... . 

I, ~'. .......... ...... !... ............. , being first duly sw-orn, depose and say that I have 
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the 
facts stated therein are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this &/~. day of .. tt:J~ 
······························· --·· ··· ·······················>19.~ 

My commission expires .... ~ ./.d5_:::: .. 6.;;?. .... 

SP•t2927-ll!l 



Oct::>ber 27, 196 ' 

Werner • and Germaine Iseli 
161() ~,. E. 64th Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 

, Dear Sir and Madam: 

This will ackn::>wledge receipt ::,f your letter dated October 23 , 
1966, in c::>nnection with permit'No ~ G-2439 . 

If c::>nstructi::,n work was completed ::,n ::,r bef::>re October 1, 1966, 
you sh::>uld sutmit t::, this ::,ffice a Form B for y::,ur n::,tice of 
c::>mpleti::>n ::,f c::>nstructi::>n w::>rk. 

If you have n:>t aoplied water to all ::,f the acreage you intend 
to irrica~e under y::,ur permit, you can make apolicati::>n t::, the 
State En ineer for an extensi:m of this time li it . The ,,tate 
Engineer mRy extend the time limit upon the sh::>wing ::,f due diligence 
tow1rds the progress of the pr::>jcct by the ·permittee . I am encl::>sing 
the proper f::,r m for your use so y::,u r:iay make applic · ti:m f:>r an 
extensi::,n ::,f this tjme limit . 

If y::,u wish t::> make pr:>::>f t::> the eYtent y:,u have c:>m')leted 
your a •)lic-tion by Oct::,ber 1, 1966, then you sh::>11ld submit your 
Form C to this office for n::>tice ::,f c::>mplete apolicati::>n o water . 

MVB: :>ju 

Enclosure 

Very truly y::>urs , 

CHRIS L. T THEE:LER 
State Engineer 

By 
Myron V. Bish 
Assistant 

G-2629 . 





,1erner • Iseli 
1610 ! • . L . 64th Ave . 
Portland, Oregon 

Dear l-'lr. Iseli: 

December 13, 1965 

This will acknowledge your application for an extension of 
the time limits in which to complete construction and make complete 
application of water under the terms of your permit ho. G-2439 and 

G-2629 

your check in the amount of ,. 2 for which our receipt No. 7425 is enclosed . 

The application indicates reasonable diligence has been 
exercised toward completion of the proposed project; therefore, the 
time limits to complete construction and make complete application 
of water ·:re being extended to October 1, .1966 . 

TJ:kjn 
Enclosure 

Very truly yours; 

CHRlS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 

B.T 
Trevor Jones, Assistant 



ECEIVE 
NOV 2 1965 

STATE ENGINEER App~cationNo ........................ . 

SALEM OREGON f="JL-E No G . ;2' :2..1 
Application for Extension of Time 

To the State Engineer of Oregon: 

I, ·· ····· · ··✓·E ·lf N ... f;: .. IT ........ \j.~·······J.··$.··~··~··~: ....... , of . .!.~J.Q .... N .... f; ...... ~ .. ~ .. Df: .... ~C?..~Ie.r .. 1:-. .R "' .D 

state of ......... Q.: .. !.f..§ ... ~ .9..!.'r.. ............................ , am the owner and holder of Permit No . .. G..":'. . .. ~ .. '/:. .:).1to 

appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon. 

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or 

before ..... Or.:.J .. o. .. 13 .. ~ . .'R ... .. !...,. ....................... , 19 .. k .<and complete application of water is required to be 

made on or before ...... 0.~T.Q .. 0 .. ~ .. fr: ... L ....................... , 19 .. ~$.'"" 

ave heretofore done the following work described under said permit during the past year : 
t ~ • • • . • • 

.... .. . r .... J . t\t ........... . , ... \.v' .o ······ } .. N ( H ..... L / . N. e. ............. f:' 0 . ~ ..... . (p F{. ir:r .. ..... ( .'Tr . fr J .. G .. ,-=,__r I O I'<-:' 

and did the following work prior to last year: ................... ........... .......... .. .. ........................... ............ ... ........ ......... ..... .. .. . 



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the 

{ ~~:~i:i~0
~p

0
:1fi~~~~~li~afe~rk} under said permit to ... 3?...~ .?? ... ~ .!.'1_7$.. .. ? .'Jr ....... ( .... , 19 .. ~~ 

(Strike out phrase not applicable) 

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT 

STATE OF .......... . 
ss. 

County of .......... ... ...... ... ... d ... '-.. .,,, ... 1,1 .. ~.1 .. "-.. ~.~.~. ,~. +- ~ . 

I, ....... 'PJ--~ ... 7/.., .. ~ .............. , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have 
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the 
facts stated therein are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ... ../..::1;; .. day of .... ~ .. '. .. ...... . 
/ 

. . . ..... . . . ... . . . . . . . . . . . .. ...... . . ....... . ........ . ..... ... , 19. u . . :, 

/4~ £(T76&dc: ' 
___ / P.'.P.~~~~---- --- -------- --······ -·················-·· -- ·-·------ --- ------..... 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ...... /-:d:. day of ... .. ........ 22.t.?.ll.. .... ~ ................ , 19.4.,.z/ 
.., 

[..Notarial Seal] 

My commission expires .... ... >.. .... ~r..b..7-....... . 
state Printing 36920 



October 28, 1965 

·1erner w. & Germaine Iseli 
1610 N. E. 64th \venue 
?,rtland, Oregon 97213 

Dear S 1r and Madam: 

To consider construction complete ,o~ld reouire having 
all the necessary facilities to irrigate, which would include 
the electrical connections to the pump to be complete. 

To properly file a notice of complete application of 
water requires irrigating all of the lands intended. 

The date for completion of construction and complete 
aoplication of water under permit number G-2439 is October 
1, 1965. The State Engineer may extend these two time limits 
on showin8 of reasonable diligence, so you could make appli­
cation for extension of •time for completion of construction 
and complete application of water. I am enclosing the proper 
fonn for your use. 

MVB:sfr 

Enclosure 

' ery truly yours, 

CH'US L. '·lHEELER 
State Engineer 

By 
1yron V. Bish 
Assistant 

G-2629 



WERN ER W . I SELI 

I 610 NE 64m ST. 

PORTLAND , ORE. 'f/2.l.3 



Mr. Wemer w. Iseli 
1610 N.E. 64th Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Iseli: 

October 28, 1964 

Your application for extension or time indicates that 
reasonable diligence has been exercised toward completion or your 
project. Therefore, the time limit in which to complete construc­
tion work under the tems of your permit number G-2439, is being 
extended to October 1, 196,. 

Enclosed is our receipt number 2949 covering the $2. 00 
fee submitted. 

eh 

enclosure 

Very truly yours, 

CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 

By 
Trevor Jones, 
Assistant 

G-2629 



Application No . .... P....~ ... ? .. t 2 / 

Application for Extension of Time 

To the State Engineer of Oregon: 

I, .... W 1=1? N.E.1?. ..... W., .... X..$. ... ~ .~.!..: ............ , of .... /. .4./..f?.. .. .. (Y.~.!#. .. : .... ~ .. 'i.r.!f ..... fl.f'..-F. 
Q U- r:poTf'TL RN J) I 3 1 

state of .................. T .~ .. G. .. 9-.... .. ... ........... .... ..... .. , am the owner and holder of Permit No . . t:r~ ... :l.'f.~./' to 

appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon. 

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or 

before ...... D..~.T~ .. 'J3. .. ~ .. 1f. .... J .. . .,.. .......... , 19.f 1,:and complete application of water is required to be 

made on or before ...... Q .~L.P.. .. 'J5. .f;;. .'J?. .... .! ............... , 19 .. t.~ 

I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit during the past year : 

3}1?1LL E.l> R ...... 3 .. 1.0 1 'vJEL L W i'?J:z R :f? .' SIEEL- ... .. c.Rs iNc; 

'::B u_1. L.JJ ........ R ........ 1.2 .' .. x ... / .2! ........ 'iJ.!? 1 ·e. .l( ........... w I?? .. P/-lo .f./ .J° £ .. • ................ . 

.:IN.sT RL.'-El .... R ...... s ... 1-1 .P. ...... <?{,/1nf> .... ~ ...... </?o1?T.A .. BL.1= ........ <f:1.·P1= ..... 0'/.rr1=11. en: foll; ng ;o; ::; t~ It year, T<! E.LJ.L:'::Y l!TJ!: !7= e:.1 HE. 
·············•········· e ·· · ·············· ········ ··--·---·--·r-• ..... -··-----·-·····-·---· ·---·--·-·---·-----· · · · · · ··· ·· · 

costing $ ..... ~ ./.<?...0-..~ nd I estimate the cost of completion to be $ ... &. ... ~.O O .r ~ 
I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: ... FC/LL .. - ...... ~ ... Lfl Te Rll• . 

{ 
complete construction work } . . . . . 

I am unable to ffl8l!i@ @@Mf!le~e •lteatieR @f wa~e:P w1thm the reqrned ti.me, for the. followmg 
(Strike out phrase not applicable) 

reasons, to wit : ...... LP ....... E.U. .b .. l:: .. 7-- .. ..... L?r.."!i!..!..~(i .. Ef..'C?. ....... T..lff# ......... YJ.J+ o. L E=-........ /..0 _(? 

Ffe_ f? E. s w ILL <"/?E CSl 4 I{? E A 5 0 H, P, <p(/ M? p ~ A 

.... ? . .e .. T. .... r::r~ .. ~~········1?.r.}:§ ... • ........ c2.1..~ ...... t!~.T ..... !.!tt..r..§ ......... T/!.~ ..... ~ .. (!.!J! 

... T.9 ....... / .Y..-! .. T.!!.1:.~ ......... 1. ... r1.t.j_ .......... r~t! ... ..... ?. .. ~.r._T~·-.. i~.'!.7l ... : .... .r.vq .. ({ L j) 

R p P "lf e e 1· 11 r E <H _'!.., -:?_":,,_,'=;._ ~"L. ;,!! _1f pit;;: 1 
; ~ (/ e:H . 

(A fee of $2.00 for each permit mvolved must accompany th1s application.) j 1 
1' u ✓s 43ss e io -1-1# ( OVER) 

j2..00 FEE PAID r 



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the 

{ ~~~~i:!~0~~0:t~~~~~~u~~i~~tt:~rk} under said permit to --····•Q ··~ ·· !.__C?_ .. J.f..~ .~ .. (.C _ .. / .1... ... _ .. . -. , 19._.~r. 
(Strike out phrase not applicable) 

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT 

STATE OF ..... .9!.~g.~~·········································· i ss. 
County of .... Multnomah ........... ............... ·--·-· ~ 

I, .... ~f.~!:?.~~ .. ~.~ ... ~~13.~~··········· ··-····································, being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have 
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the 
facts stated therein are true. 

IN WITNESS W~EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .............. ~:t.9 day of .Q~."t::?!?.~!. ................. . 

........ ..... ,f__ ... ~ ···················-···········-···• 19.6}.L. 
"',.-.. 

x .~La~:. 
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _.2 .k..~ day of .. ... . Q .~ ·· -· ·· · ··-· 19J~.1/ 

a rR_ ~ ............... . 
No Uc for Oregon 

[N"otariai Seal] 

......._ My commission expires ~ .. .. . . . ..J .Q)--···/__r._f 0 
State Printing 36920 



• Iaeli 
Iseli Nurae?_7 
1610 •. 64th A • 
Portland 131 Oregon 

Gentlemens 

STATE OF OREGON 
STATE ENGINEER 

!516 PUBLIC SERVICE BU I LDI N G 

SALEM 10 

Octob r l?, 1964 

•aP&fl TO a 262 
P'll.K No. ---~9 __ 

Pursuant to your request I am enclosing a fonn for 
use in making avplication for an extension of time limits under 
pennit No. G 2439. 

Please be advised that the State Engineer is permitted 
by law to extend the time for completion of a project only upon 
a showing of due diligence by the pennittee. Therefore, you . 
should execute the application carefully and completely so that 
this office may detennine from your sworn statement whether due 
diligence has, been shown. 

The application must be executed before a notary 
public and submitted to this office with the statutory filing 
fee in the amount of $2 for each permit. 

Upon receipt of the application, the matter of 
extending the time under the appropriation will be given further 
consideration and you will be advised of our action. 

Fonn 115 
Enclosure 

TJ1caw 

Very truly yours, 

~ /~-&_e 
CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 



ISELI NURSERY ,,/_ / / r? ~/ 
1610 N.E. 64th AVE. ~ - o 1 1 7 , -r--. 

PORTLAND 13, OREGO,lll 



I 

Werner W. & Gennaine Iseli 
1610 N. E. 64th Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 

G-2629 

September 3, 1963 

G-2629, pennit No. G-2439 with blueprint and check No. 10049 in the amount of $13.00. 



emer W. & Germai e Iseli 
1610 N. E. 64th Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 

Dear Sir and ¥.adam, 

July 3, 1963 

This will acknowled.£e the receipt ot your application 
for a permit to appropriate 1.25 cubic feet of water per second 
!ran a well for irrigation or 107 acres and danestic ~se, the 
accanpa13¥ing ,traci.ng, legal description, and fees in the sum 
of 38.85 for wt.ich our receipt n bered 38431 is enclosed. 

Your application has been 1examined and filed under 
file numbered G-2629. Upou examination of your application, 
it is noted that you wish to a_ppropriate water for household 
dccestic use. \ 'e cannot authorize the appropriation of Weiter 
for this urpose by issuance of a permit as the provisio s 
of the law with respect to 1enn.its does not apply to appropria­
tion ot ground water for any sin le or group danestic ~urpose 
i~ an ount not .exceeding 15,WO gallons per day". The use ot 
grcund water for si1gle or group d ~stic purposes to the extent 
that the u e is beneficial co sti tutes a right to appropriate 
ground water equal to that established by a roµnd water right 
cert.ii'icate. Unless we hear from you regarding t ,~s matter with n 
ten clays tram the date of t his letter, we will i:rocee toward 
approval of your application authorizing the a propriation ot 
1.25 cubic feet of water per second fran the weU £or irrigation 
purposes only. 

WNP:egv 

Very truly yours, 

CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 

By 
Walter . Perry, Assistant 

G-2629 



IMPORTANT- This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is r eady to make final proof to the extent to 
which the wa ter has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. P ermittee is cautioned that 
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection 
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. /::! ;, / "-i_ 
NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer un~ of ."'8 feici-&e-

scrib,epJJin the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has act ually been ir r igated. 
~ ~'v' {...,,,.,{_, ,Fill out, detach and nuu.l to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when an of the water has been applied. ~ 

l&J z - ·; ' / -/ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ':; :_ ? :f, Application No .. ............ ... .. . 

LO~~ ~ICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION O WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE 

: ~ e ~ I, 'w..1§,_~.N. .~ .ft ..... W..! ... . X.~ .. ~.~.~~ .. ~ .... li..Jl..lJ.f1RlN.E. ... Il.Eµ..;he holder of Permit No . . ~.'f..~··/ 
I ~ 2t appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, conwetely a~ d the waters to a beneficial usyn ~ 

1 ~ ~ ~ ordance with the terms of said permit, on the .d. . .,Laay of .~.f..~.~f£t.f..~ .. ef!..!{ ................ , 19{j .. ; . 
;z: I- < Remarks: ............................................... ... ..... ... ...... .. ........ ... ........................................... .............................. .... ......................... . 

- C,, ~ m ········· · ···· · ··········· • •· · ··· ·· ··············· · ·· ····· ·· ············ · · · ··•···· · · · ····················· ·· · ··•······ · ··· ···· · · · ··· · · ·················· ·· ········· · ···· · · ·•············ ····· ··· ····· · ···· · · · ·· · ··· · 

· · ······· · ···· ·· ············ ·· ··· · ·· ·· · · ·· ········· ····· ···· ··· ········ · ·· · ·· ········· · ······ ·· ··· · ······ · ····•·········•·· ······ · ·· ········ · · · · ········ · ···· · ·· ~ ············•··•· ·······•······· 

~ N~ l!.~ h•/ti~t~te. bt~fo.;)_I/Jo7!7zj;fj~;~~ :¥-



PARCEL I: Being a part of Section 8.,T. 2. S.R. 4.E. of the W.M. in the of 
-~ --- Clackamas and State of Oregon., bounded and descried as follows: 

Beginning at an iron pipe driven at the quarter section corner between 
sections 7 and 8., T. ~. s .R. 4. E. of the W.M. ; running thence East tracing 
the quarter section line through Section 8., a distance of 39 . 70 chains 
to a point 30 links West of an iron pipe driven at the center of Section 
8; thence South parallel to the quarter section line and 30 links distant 
therefrom II chains to a point 30 links West of an iron pipe driven in 
the quarter section line running North and South through the center of 

Section 8; thence West I9 . 70 chains to an iron pipe; thence South 3 chains 
to an iron pipe; thence West 20. IO chains to an iron pipe driven in the 
Western boundary of Section 8 aforsaid; thence North tracing the sectiom 
line I4 chains to the place of beginning . 

PARCEL 2: Being ai. part of Section 8., T. 2. S .R . U.,. E. of the W .M. in the 
*~------ - County of Clackamas and State of Oregon., bounded and described 
as lollows: • 

Beginning at a stone set at the corner of Sections 7., 8., 17 and I 8 in 
T. 2. S.R. 4. E. of the w. M. ;running thence North tracing the West boundary 
of Section 8 of said township and range 26 chains t u an iron pipe; thence 
East 20 . IO chains to an iron pipe; thence North 3 chains to an iron pipe; 
thence East I9 . 70 chains to a point 30 lints West of an iron pipe driven 
in the quarter section line running North and South through said Section 
8; thence North parallel to the aforesaid quarter section line II chains; 
thence East 30 links to an iron pipe driven at the quarter section corner 
at the center of said section 8; thence South tracing the quarter section 
line 39 . 84 chains to a stone set at the quarter section corner between 
Sections 8 and I7; thence South 89043' West tracing section line 40a25 
chains to the place of beginning . 

Recorded Book 599 PAGE I5J . 

The Southeast quarter of the Northwest quarter~ and the East half of 
the Southwest quarter of the Northwest quarter of Section 8 in 
T. 2. S. R. 4.E. of the W.M . ., 

Recorded BOOK 607 PAGE 850 . 

App.·~ io 1 _ 
er d..; . 'I o. 

~ l • G- • a_ l:, ~ 11 
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Abstract of Permit No. 
Application No. ~ 

Name 

"'1 q,, () Address 

~ ' <J) 
~ Source of water supply 

~ ::: llJ 
'"'- Use 

~~~ 
Point of diversion 

A 

/or r 74 ° A C-

R"t 3 1 B o x .332-
a, >1,, d 1 ({) re., e; 1 tJ s s 

1 ) 

Number of acres 
$'I)• N <, z. ~so'• ,;!a c.oR. ~c.c. e, 

E. . 
DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED. OR PLACE OF USE 

Twp. Ran11e Sec. 
NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼ 

NE;~ N'W' ;-:c SW \~ SE;~ NE;~ NW\~ SW\~ SE\~ NE;~ NW\~ sw;~ SE\~ NE;~ NW;~ sw;~ SE\~ 

2$ ja I 8 / ·,n n ---·- /IC.• 

,,... ,.. I\ ~'-" -. . - , _ _.,.._ ....... . 
c:, (,0 ¼ )J , %- ✓ 7,q 

/ /4 ,E YG- V1v 
;" 30,3 .... -

A/£ ¼- Sw ¼ / i 4-,0 

ww ¼ \w 1/4-- J /. 8 
-

- ~-...... 
II ;4, 

Priority date , ✓/ ~ , D 
Amount of water • 
Time limit to begin construction 

J Time limit to complete construction extended to extended to • 

Time limit to completely apply water extended to extended to ... 



f 

'\ 
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/ tJ " C-a,s , -":] fo fa,/ d er f /4 3 N/ ;; , 
Pam f /11, f I e v e / a / t -r O X, I 7 iJ 

I 

d c1 l41 1-1 5 tu L 1 ; 

oO /-1,P. G, E,; :1,1.) I 7-Co R, f; Ml / 1<J 

/) f .,, DY-, F: M • -r;;; rb /n e 1 {; // f) /sch , re due e J -fi ,f:, 
11 

3 6 0 () I ~ // Tr.-a-h. s; le 
~o / 3 11 A I u }rt. , 

~r0f.< /Yu.,..se.,
1 

s h e. I<. _ 

/ 
0 

T/e: {J wh.l 6vv P/,tJ To -!)Ff<' - J .t!_ L-5J'J1 

;Vdfe ,· AtfYDX, 22-, s-Acre le r t- t)l<,,f / J'/dl( h.Ou.J 

I>~ /n:J c. f e~ red; ee />it> fo, 

. 

c9 Ft't /j E 15 'k eef 

,. 



Permit A -4M - 7-70 

STAT E OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF 

Proof of Appropriation of Water 

~L 
of • , dy 
has applied beneficially the waters of 
a well 

a tributary of 
1rr1ga 1 n of 

eek (Clack 

t • 

, State of Oreg n 

• i ver) 

RECEIVE 
DEC 51975 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

for the purpose of 

under Permit No . C-2439 of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been 
completed under the terms of said permit; that the priority of'the 
right dates from June 11 • 1963 

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the 
amount of 
0 .. 93 cubic foot per s con 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. 
The point of diversion is located in the SE · , Section , T 2 -> • , • 4 • , W. M. , 
SO fe t North an 2350 f et st f .. oa \ Corn r, S ctio 8. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to n .. igl ti th of one cubic foot per second 
per acre, or it uiv lent for eac acr 1rrig t d and a 11 furt r 1 ited to • 
diveraion of not to d 2\ er feet per acre for ach acr irri d during the 
irri ati n ••• of 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper s"tate officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is 
as follows: 

7. acres 
0.3 acre• 

24.0 ~cree 
11. 8 acr • 

Section 8 
T. 2 s. , R. 4 • • W. M. 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents 
thereof, and that the fac ts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHtEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .. 3. .... day of .... ........... ~.✓--4., 

19 .. ...... . 
«/ ~ u/, @:d_:.. 

~ .!.k .. ~ ...... ~ ..... ..... . 



PARCEL I: Being a part of Section 8,T.2.SoR.4.E. of the W~1 . in the of 
-~ ---- Clackamas and State of Oregon, bounded and descried as follows: 

Beginning at an iron pipe driven at the quarter section corner between 
sections 7 and 8, T .. 2'.S.Ro,4oEo of the W.M.; running thence East tracing 
the quarter section line through Section 8, a distance of 39.70 chains 
to a point 30 links West of an iron pipe driven at the center of Section 
8; thence South parallel to the quarter section line and 30 links distant 
therefrom II chains to a point 30 links West of an iron pipe driven in 
the quarter section line running North and South through the center of 

Section 8; thence West I9.70 chains to an iron pipe; thence South 3 chains 
to an iron pipe; thence West 20.IO chains to an iron pipe driven in the 
Western boundary of Section 8 aforsaid; thence North tracing the sectiom 
line I4 chains to the place of beginning. 

PARCEL 2 : Being a part of Section 8, T. 2. S .R . U.,.E. of the W .M. in the 
~~~------- County of Clackamas and State of Oregon, bounded and described 
as lollows: 

Beginning at a stone set at the corner of Sections 7, 8, I7 and I8 in 
T.2oS.R.4.E. of the Wo M.;running thence North tracing the West boundary 
of Section 8 of said township and range 26 chains tu an iron pipe ; thence 
East 20.IO chains to an iron pipe; thence North 3 chains to an iron pipe; 
thence East I9.70 chains to a point 30 linis West of an iron pipe driven 
in the quarter section line running North and South through said Section 
8; thence North parallel to the aforesaid quarter section line II chains; 
thence East 30 links to an iron pipe driven at the quarter section corner 
at the center of said section 8; thence South tracing the quarter section 
line 39.84 chains to a stone set at the quarter section corner between 
Sections 8 and I?; thence South 89'- 43 1 West tracing section line 40o25 
chains to the place of beginning. 

Recorded Book 599 PAGE I53 . 

The Southeast quarter of the Northwest quarter~ and the East half of 
the Southwest quarter of the Northwest quarter of Section 8 in 
T.2.S. R.4 .E. of the W.M. , 

Recorded BOOK 60~ PAGE , 850. 
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T.2S. RAE. WM. 

78 

\ 

78 

FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

Application No. ~-: ~~-~~-- Permit No. ~:~i~~--­
IN NAME OF 

-···-··· WERNER _ W._ i __ GERMAINE __ ISELI -··-······· 

Surveyed .. ~9.Y.:.-~~- 19_74, by __ L. E. _GOULD ___ _ 

DFK- /LL- 95 ~ 



T Z. S . - R. 4 E. 

8 1 

-------------------· --~ --______ , ___ - -

Ap ·cafon 
• Perm·t ro. 




